8 Catalog information is current at time of publication, subject to change without notice.
HOW TO ORDER
THREADED AND SOCKET WELD VALVE
ASME CLASS 800, 1500 & 2500#
1. MODEL
R1 = One-piece
        (unibody)
R2 = Two-piece
        (one end entry)
R3 = Three-piece
        (both end entry)
RT = Top Entry
5. PRESSURE CLASS
8 = 800 (2000 WOG)
15 = 1500 (3705 PSI WOG)
25 = 2500 (6170 PSI WOG)
6. BODY MATERIAL
A = A216 WCB
B = A105N
C = A352 LCC
D = A350 LF2
E = A351 CF8M
F = A182 F316
G = A182 F316L
X = SPECIAL
F=Full Bore
R=Reduced Bore
2. PORT TYPE
02 = 1/4” (8)
03 = 3/8” (10)
05 = 1/2” (15)
07 = 3/4” (20)
10 = 1” (25)
12 = 1-1/4” (32)
15 = 1-1/2” (40)
20 = 2” (50)
25 = 2-1/2”
30 = 3”
3. SIZE
S = FNPT
C = COMBINATION
       (FNPT X SOCKET WELD)
W = SOCKET WELD
B = BUTTWELD
4. END CONNECTION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
R3 - -F 10 15S D FN
7-TOP WORKS
L = Lever
O = Oval Handle
E = Extended*
*Add “E” to designate extended top works
i.e. LE equals extended lever
8 - DESIGNATOR
If applicable, please put a dash as the
designator for a service condition identification.
9 - SERVICE
N = NACE
F = Firesafe
C = Cryogenic
99 = As per service
        requirements
X = Special
API 6D THROUGH CONDUIT GATE VALVES
ASME CLASS 150 - 2500#
DRAFT
Technical Requirement:
1. Basic Design ASME B16.34
2. NPT Threads per ASME B1.20.1
3. Inspec�on and tes�ng comply to API 598
4. Fire safe to API 607
5. NACE MR0175